PUTERI NADHIRAH ISMAIL (BACHELOR OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING)
1
Abstract— Much attention has been paid in recent years on
research to replace petroleum-based commodity plastics with
renewable materials in a cost-effective manner. The current
study has therefore focused on the production of bio-plastic,
primarily starch, from renewable materials. This paper
presents the results of studies of the characteristics of the

convection.
Table 2: Starch Bio-Based Plastics Composition
Sample
code
Potato
starch
(g)
Glycerol
(ml)
Ripe EFB
oil (g)
Waste
frying
oil (g)
TPS0 8.0 2.0 - -
TPS-R2.5 8.0 2.0 2.5 -
TPS-R5.0 8.0 2.0 5.0 -
TPS-R7.5 8.0 2.0 7.5 -
TPS-R10.0 8.0 2.0 10.0 -
TPS-W2.5 8.0 2.0 - 2.5
TPS-W5.0 8.0 2.0 - 5.0
TPS-W7.5 8.0 2.0 - 7.5
TPS-W10.0 8.0 2.0 - 10.0
C. Mechanical properties
An ASTM D882-10 (v10.013.0) was used to perform
mechanical tests. The SREOB and SWFOB used for tensile testing
were cut with scissors to 50 mm x 25 mm. For each SREO and